

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR Office of the City Mayor



April 16, 2024

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite RECEIVED

BY: Miel

DATE: 04/23/24

TIME: 0:45 hm

BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

Attention:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY ORDINANCES

Dear Hon. Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 364-2024 SERIES OF 2024 AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING PROTECTED SPECIAL LANES ON SELECTED PUBLIC ROADS WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE FOR THE USE OF BICYCLES, ELECTRONIC VEHICLES, AND ELECTRONIC BICYCLES AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF.
- 2. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 345-2024 SERIES OF 2024 AN ORDINANCE RECOMMENDING THE ADOPTION OF BARANGAYS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR OF A UNIFORM OFFICIAL SEAL/LOGO AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF.

Sincerely Yours,





SBR20241884

Brgy. Bayanan, City of Bacoor, Cavite Trunkline: 434-1111

Website: www.bacoor.gov.pl